#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Giuseppe LUPI	11/20/2011
Angelo TORRI	11/20/2011
Gianluca GIOMETTI	11/20/2011

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNITED CONVERTING S.r.I.
Street Address:	Via di Coreglia 9
City:	Piano di Coreglia, Lucca
State/Country:	ITALY
Postal Code:	55025

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13376059

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (914)941-5644

 Phone:
 914-941-5600

Email: mandt@mcglewtuttle.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: MCGLEW & TUTTLE, PC

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 9227

Address Line 2: SCARBOROUGH STATION

Address Line 4: SCARBOROUGH, NEW YORK 10510-9227

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 74075

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John James McGlew

**Total Attachments: 1** source=74075-4#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 027318 FRAME: 0339 OP \$40.00 1337605

# File No.: ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS(1) LUPI Giuseppe,(2) TORRI Angelo and (3) GIOMETTI Gianluca residing respectively at 1) Via Roma, 65 – 55027 Gallicano (Lucca); (2) Via IV Novembre, 12 – 55027 Gallicano (Lucca) and (3) Via di Carraia, 83/A – 55066 Parezzana (Lucca) has invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention corresponding to Italian Patent Application n. FI2009A000125 filed on 05.06.2009.

AND WHEREAS, UNITED CONVERTING S.r.l. with a principal place of business at: Via di Coreglia 9 – 55025 Piano di Coreglia (Lucca) - ITALY (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of acquiring an interest therein-and-in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefore from the United States.

said Letters Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held
Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this Assignment and sale not been made; and we further hereby authorize Assignee or its attorneys or agents to insert the correct serial number and filing date into this assignment, if none is indicated on that date of our execution of this assignment.

this assignment, if none is indicated on that da	te of our execution of this assignment.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have	hereunto set our hands this ೨೦೯೬ da
LUP/Giuseppe TORRI Angelo Date 20.0 20.0	GIOMETTI Gianluca
	Date Do. a. Don
In the presence of:	
Witness:	Witness:

McGLEW & TUTTLE, P.C., Box 9227 Scarborough Station, Scarborough N.Y.10510-9227 U.S.A

PATENT REEL: 027318 FRAME: 0340

**RECORDED: 12/02/2011**